
 

 
 

ASSOCIATIONS ADVANCE WISCONSIN TASK FORCE  
2012‐2013 Roster 

 

Dave Baumann, Chair 
Chief Operations Officer, EDI 
dbaumann@execinc.com ▪ 414.276.6445 

Barb Kachelski, Board Liaison  
SVP/Chief Operating Officer, CUES 
barb@cues.org ▪ 608.271.2664  x 318 

Deb Archer 
President & CEO, GMCVB 
archer@visitmadison.com ▪ 608.255.2537 

Lynda Patterson
President and Owner, AMP ▪ Exec Director, WSAE 
lpatterson@manageassociations.com ▪ 608.310.7850 

Paul Borawski 
Executive Director, ASQ 
pborawski@asq.org 

Christine Pepper
Chief Executive Officer, NFDA 
cpepper@nfda.org ▪ 262.814.1527 

Rebecca Brandt 
Association Exec, EDI ▪ Exec Dir, ISOQOL & AAMSE 
rbrandt@isoqol.org ▪ 414.276.6445 

Dennis Slater
President, AEM 
dslater@aem.org ▪ 414.298.4140 

Ben Butz 
Associate Executive Director, AAMSE 
bbutz@aamse.org 

Mike Theo
President and CEO, WRA 
mtheo@wra.org ▪ 608.241.2047 

Carrie Falk 
Account Manager, The Payroll Company 
carrief@payrollcompany.biz ▪ 608.826.1126 

Rosemary Tenuta
Director of Assessment Services, BoardSource 
rosemary.tenuta@BoardSource.org  ▪ 202.349.2543 

Brent Foerster 
VP of Sales & Marketing, Visit Milwaukee 
bfoerster@milwaukee.org ▪ 414.287.4226

Paul Upchurch
President & CEO, VISIT Milwaukee 
pupchurch@milwaukee.org ▪ 414.287.4233

Michelle Mason 
Managing Director, ASQ 
mmason@asq.org ▪ 414.298.8789 

Theresa Witham
Editor, CUES 
theresa@cues.org ▪ 608.271.2664 

Kristin Ouweneel 
Association Executive, EDI ▪ Exec Director, AAEA 
kristin@aaea.org ▪ 414.918.3190 

 

Laura Portz 
Administration, WSAE 
lportz@wsae.org ▪ 608.310.7850 

Jennifer Brydges
Associate Director, WSAE 
jbrydges@wsae.org ▪ 608.310.7850 

 


